�  The fair value of interest rate caps and interest rate swaps are calculated as the present value of the estimated future
cash flows discounted at prevailing rates. The fair value of foreign exchange forward and fuel option contracts are
determined using forward exchange rates or prices based on the relevant forward price curve on the balance sheet
date. In assessing the fair value of the derivatives and financial instruments, the Group makes assumptions that are
based on market conditions existing at each balance sheet date. These instruments are not recognised in the financial
statements on inception. However, any gain or loss arising from each underlying transaction or settlement of the
relevant contracts governing those underlying transactions or settlements are measured and recognised in the financial
statements based on the current market rates at that date.

37	 Reclassification
	� Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current year’s presentation for purposes of fairer

presentation, as follows:
		  As previously
		  reported	 Reclassification	 As restated
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

		  Income statements for the year
		   ended 31.12.2008

		  Group
		  Revenue		  2,634,688	 220,282	 2,854,970
		  Other income		  301,827	 (220,282)	 81,545

		  Company
		  Revenue		  2,635,977	 179,285	 2,815,262
		  Other income		  260,830	 (179,285)	 81,545

		�  The reclassification is in respect of aircraft operating lease income and income from tour operations (both inbound and
outbound) and travel agency services which were previously included within other income, and which have now been
included within revenue, as it better reflects the Group’s operations.

142 AirAsia Berhad Annual Report 2009

37	 Reclassification (continued)
		  As previously
		  reported	 Reclassification	 As restated
		  RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

		  Balance sheets as at 31.12.2008

		  Group

		  Assets
		  Non-current
		  Receivables and prepayment		  103,341	 (79,083)	 24,258

		  Current
		  Receivables and prepayment		  694,432	 (5,051)	 689,381

		  Liabilities
		  Non-current
		  Borrowings		  6,146,708	 (79,083)	 6,067,625

		  Current
		  Borrowings		  543,985	 (5,051)	 538,934

		  Company

		  Assets
		  Non-current
		  Receivables and prepayment		  103,341	 (79,083)	 24,258

		  Current
		  Receivables and prepayment		  692,527	 (5,051)	 687,476

		  Liabilities
		  Non-current
		  Borrowings		  6,146,708	 (79,083)	 6,067,625

		  Current
		  Borrowings		  543,985	 (5,051)	 538,934

		�  The reclassification is in respect of premiums paid for certain loans which were previously included within receivables and
prepayments, and which have now been included within borrowings, as allowed under the relevant accounting standards.

38	Approval of Financial Statements
	 The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors on
	 27 April 2010.

143

Statement by Directors
Pursuant to Section 169(15) of the Companies Act, 1965

We, Dato’ Sri Dr Anthony Francis Fernandes and Dato’ Kamarudin Bin Meranun, being two of the Directors of AirAsia Berhad,